

[3327]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MONDAY ,THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1233 OF 2026

Between:

1. ChapalamaduguVenkataSubbamma, W/o Doraswamy, Aged about 38 years, Occ Cultivation, R/o. P Kammappalli Village, PeddaOrampadu Post, ObulavaripalliMandal,Tirupati District, erstwhile Annamayya District.
2. KonedelaVenkataswamy, S/o Ramaiah, Aged about 62 years, Occ Cultivation, R/o. P Kammappalli Village, PeddaOrampadu Post, ObulavaripalliMandal, Annamayya District.

Petitioners/Respondents/Defendants

AND

ChapalamaduguRamanaiah, , S/o Ayyanna, Aged about 65 years, Occ Cultivation, R/o. P Kammappalli Village, PeddaOrampadu Post, ObulavaripalliMandal, Annamayya District

Respondent/Petitioner/Plaintiff

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein,the High Court may be pleased to set aside the Impugned common order dated.22.01.2026 passed in I.A.No.623 of 2025 in O.S.No.70 of 2018 on the file of the Court of the Civil Judge, (Junior Division), Railway Kodur in allowing the I.A. filed by the Respondent No. 1/Plaintiff herein under Order VI Rule 17 R/w. Section 28 of Civil Rules of Practice

IA NO: 1 OF 2026

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased may be pleased to Stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.70 of 2018 on the file of the Court of the Civil Judge (Junior Division), Railway Kodur, Pending disposal of CRP.Nos.1233 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 08.05.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI SIDDILINGAM GANESH NANDA Advocate for the Petitioner, SRI SRINIVASA RAO NARRA Advocate for the Respondent and the Court made the following

ORDER

“At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter on 13.07.2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.”

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/- P.BRAHMA RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER**

To,

1. The Civil Judge (Junior Division), Railway Kodur
2. One CC to SRI. SIDDILINGAM GANESH NANDA Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to SRI. SRINIVASA RAO NARRA Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

TRR,J

DATED:06/07/2026

LIST THE MATTER ON 13.07.2026

ORDER

CRP.No.1233 of 2026

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

